Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND

2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 253050130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 10-17-2024 CONTACT.

Order Number: CPO 0803 0458 DOT2400000028 5 Procurement Folder: 1408882
Document Name: 04240509 FENCE INSTALLATION TUNEL HILL Reason for Modification:
Document Description: 04240509 FENCE INSTALLATION TUNEL HiLL Change Order 1

Notice to Proceed
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: John W Eslep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-08-18
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-09-04

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000018890 Requestor Name: William Bryan Henry
RAA CONTRACTING Requestor Phone: 304-326-0137
2682 CAMP GROUND RD Requestor Email: w.bryan.henry@wv.gov

TUNNELTON wv 26444
us

Vendor Contact Phone: 304-698-6660 Extension:
Discount Details:

FILE LOCATION

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT FOUR CORRIDOR D, SECTION 2
P O BOX 4220 281 TUNNEL HILL RD
CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 SALEM WV 26426
us Us

C ﬂ /o~ 2/ "2 b/ Total Order Amount: $136,640.00

Purchasing Division’s File Gopy

IE 9 iglyy

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: 1o 1§5-2¢ DATE: SZ
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATUREON)

\Q\'QES\Q S0

Date Printed:  Oct 18, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0803 0458 DOT2400000028 5 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP(O-002 2020/05




Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 10-17-2024 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPQ 0803 0458 DOT2400000028 5 Procurement Folder: 1408882
Document Name: 04240509 FENCE INSTALLATION TUNEL HILL Reason for Modification:
Document Description: 04240509 FENCE INSTALLATION TUNEL HILL Change Order 1
Notice to Proceed
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: John W Estep
Telephene: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-08-18
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effecfive End Date: 2024-09-04 |
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: V80000018890 Requestor Name: William Bryan Henry
RAA CONTRACTING Requestor Phone: 304-326-0137
2682 CAMP GROUND RD Requestor Email: w.bryan.henry@wv.gov
TUNNELTON wv 26444
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-698-6660 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT FOUR CORRIDOR D, SECTION 2
P O BOX 4220 281 TUNNEL HILL RD
CLARKSBURG WV 26302-4220 SALEM WV 26426
Us us
C R (// Total Order Amount: $136,640.00
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
- |©
JE Y9 \gliy
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: % 1O- 1§24 DATE: /0 -24 -}{
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATUR| ] ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

\D\@g\g C )-U\\)

Date Printed: Oct 18, 2024 Order Number:

CPO 0803 0458 DOT2400000028 5

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order 1

To establish the contract effective start and effective end dates, and to issue the Notice to Proceed for the contract according fo all terms,
conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract, including all authorized change orders.

Contract Term: 08/18/2024 through 09/04/2024

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72154013 1.00000 LS 136640.000000 136640.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Fence construction service

Extended Description:
Fence construction service

Date Printed:  Oct 18, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0803 0458 DOT2400000028 5 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0O-002 2020/05



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Office of the District Engincer/Manager
District Four
Post Office Box 4220 - Clarksburg, West Virginia 26302 - (304) 842-1500
Alanna J. Keller, P.E. Jimmy Wriston, P. E.

Deputy Secretary of Transportation Secretary of Transportation
Deputy Commissioner of Highways Commissioner of Highways

10/17/2024

MEMORANDUM

To: Procurement Section
Finance Division /

From: Bryan Henry _
District 4 Comptroller
Subject: Notice to Proceed — CPO DOT24*28
Please accept this memorandum as a request to establish the effective dates on CPO DOT24%28,

This request is backdated due to an oversight. The project begin date was 8/18/2024 and ended
9/4/2024. The vendor has completed all work associated with this project.

Thank you.

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.

West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as fo the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

RAA CONTRACTING LLC

Organization Information

Effective  Established Filing Sec Termination Termination |
Org Type Date Date Charter = Class Type Date Reason
| LLC | Limited
Liability 11712024 1/17/2024 Domestic Profit
Company
Organization Information '
Business Capital Stock
Purpose p
| Charter Preston Control
| County Number
|
Charter
State WV Excess Acres
At Will A Member MER
Term Managed
At Will
Term Years Far Value
Authorized Young
Shares Entrepreneur

10f2

10/18/2024, 8:30 AM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

. | Addresses

‘Type Address o
Designated Office 2682 CAMP GROUND RD
Address TUNNELTON, WV, 26444
i 2682 CAMP GROUND RD
Mailing Address TUNNELTON, WV, 26444
USA
: ROBERT AYERSMAN i
N°t"f: d‘(’: Process .o CAMP GROUND RD
ress TUNNELTON, WV, 26444
o . 2682 CAMP GROUND RD
Principal Office TUNNELTON, WV, 26444
Address
USA
Type Address
Officers
.Type - i Name/Address : o o
ROBERT AYERSMAN i
Member 2682 CAMP GROUND RD
TUNNELTON, WV, 26444
ROBERT AYERSMAN I
Organizer 2682 CAMP GROUND RD
TUNNELTON, WV, 26444
| Type Name/Address

Fife Your Current Year Annuai Report Oniine Here
For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Friday, October 18, 2024 — 8:30 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia

20f2

10/18/2024, 8:30 AM



Ml sAM.cov’

3

Home  Search Data Bank  Data Services Help

Search All Words - m

Please Sign tn: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster

Response Registry. Sign In
Select Domain
Fotty nformation No matches found
Your search did not return any results for active records.
All Entity Information Would you tike 1o include inactive records in your search results?
Entities Search inactive Go back

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search visit our

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words
& AllWords

O Exact Phrase

"RAA Contracting” x
Entily

Entity Name

No results found

Unique Entity (D
v
CAGE / NCAGE
-
Location
Status
0 Active

D lnactive



